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Order No.
Part designation
Version

EAN
Qty.

Note, ordering data
Note, technical data
Product description

Solid, min.

Solid, max.

Flexible, min.

Flexible, max.

Flexible with ferrule, min. (DIN 46228 pt 1)
Flexible with ferrule, max. (DIN 46228 pt 1)

Colour of insulating material
Connection direction

End plate required
Explosion-tested version "Ex e"
Installation advice

Insulating material

Levels cross-connected internally
No. of identical terminals

No. of levels

No. of terminal strips per level
Open sides

1031100000

WDL 2.5/S/L/L/PE

Storey installation terminal, 2.5 mm?, Screw
connection, Wemid, dark beige, TS 35
4008190042202

50 pc(s).

PE connection marked green/yellow
L-PE 250 V

Distribution terminals

Space-saving wiring of three-phase circuits using

only two terminals.

0.5 mm?
1.5 mm?
0.5 mm?
1.5 mm?
0.5 mm?
1.5 mm?

dark beige
on side
Yes

No

TS 35
Wemid

No
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Operating temperature range
Product family

Type of connection

Type of mounting

UL 94 flammability rating of insulation material

Version

Voltage (CSA)

CSA current

Min. cross-section (CSA)
Max. cross-section (CSA)

Flexible with ferrule, min. (DIN 46228 pt 1)
Flexible with ferrule, max. (DIN 46228 pt 1)

Clamping range, min.

Clamping range, max.

Type of connection

2nd type of connection

Connection direction

No. of connections

Stripping length

Clamping screw

Blade size

Tightening torque range

Torque level with DMS electric screwdriver
Gauge to IEC 60947-1

Solid, min.

Solid, max.

Stranded, min.

Stranded, max.

Flexible, min.

Flexible, max.

Flexible with ferrule, min. (DIN 46228/1)
Flexible with ferrule, max. (DIN 46228/1)
Flexible, min., ferrule with plastic collar (DIN
46228 pt 4)

Flexible, max., ferrule with plastic collar (DIN
46228 pt 4)

AWG conductor size, min.

AWG conductor size, max.

AWG conductor size, min.

AWG conductor size, max.

Width
Height of lowest version

-50°C, +120 °C

W-Series

Screwed

Snap-on

V-0

Distribution terminal for N rail

300V
10 A
AWG 26
AWG 12

0.5 mm?2
2.5 mm?

0.13 mm?

4 mm?
Screw connection
screwed

on side

3

8 mm

M 2.5

0.6 x 3.5 mm
0.4...0.6 Nm
1

A3

0.5 mm?

4 mm?

1.5 mm?

4 mm?

0.5 mm?

4 mm?

0.5 mm?

2.5 mm?
0.25 mm?

2.5 mm?

AWG 26
AWG 12
0.13 mm?
3.31 mm?

6.1 mm
49 mm
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Length
TS 35 offset

Torque level with DMS electric screwdriver

For N-busbar

Rated cross-section

Rated voltage

Rated impulse voltage
Rated current

Standards

Current with max. conductor
Pollution severity

Voltage (UL)
Current (UL)
Min. cross-section (UL)
Max. cross-section (UL)

Approvals institutes

eClass 4.1
eClass 5.0
eClass 5.1

Similar products

1030400000 WDL 2.5/L
1030300000 WDL 2.5/L/L

1030200000 WDL 2.5/L/L/PE

84.5 mm
48.1 mm

3x10 mm

2.5 mm?

400 V

4 kV

24 A

IEC 60947-7-1 (-7-2)
32A

3

300V
15A
AWG 22
AWG 12

@®%

MEZ5
27-14-11-25

27-14-11-25
27-14-11-25

Distribution terminals

Storey installation terminal, 2.5 mm?, Screw connection, Wemid,

dark beige, TS 35

Storey installation terminal, 2.5 mm?, Screw connection, Wemid,

dark beige, TS 35

Storey installation terminal, 2.5 mm?, Screw connection, Wemid,

dark beige, TS 35
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1030000000

1029900000

1031300000

1031200000

1030900000

1030800000

1030700000

WDL 2.5/N/L

WDL 2.5/N/L/PE

WDL 2.5/S/L

WDL 2.5/S/L/L

WDL 2.5/S/N

WDL 2.5/S/N/L

WDL 2.5/S/N/L/PE

Distribution terminals

Storey installation terminal, 2.5 mm?, Screw connection, Wemid,

dark beige, TS 35

Storey installation terminal, 2.5 mm?, Screw connection, Wemid,

dark beige, TS 35

Storey installation terminal, 2.5 mm?, Screw connection, Wemid,

dark beige, TS 35

Storey installation terminal, 2.5 mm?, Screw connection, Wemid,

dark beige, TS 35

Storey installation terminal, 2.5 mm?, Screw connection, Wemid,

dark beige, TS 35

Storey installation terminal, 2.5 mm?, Screw connection, Wemid,

dark beige, TS 35

Storey installation terminal, 2.5 mm?, Screw connection, Wemid,

dark beige, TS 35
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KomnaHus «Life Electronics» 3aHumaemcsi nocmaskamu 351€KmMpPOHHbIX KOMITOHEHMO8 UMIOPMHO20 U
omedyecmeeHHo20 rpouseodcmea om npoudeodumernel u co ckrnados KpyrHbix ducmpubbomopos Esporibi,
AMepuku u Asuu.

C koHua 2013 200a KoMraHusi akmueHo pacwiupsiem fuHelKy MocmagoK KOMIOHEHMO8 0 HarnpaeneHuo
KoakcuarbHbIl kabesb, Keapuesbie 2eHepamopbl U KOHOeHCcamopbi (KepaMuyeckue, nieHoYHbIe,
3neKmposiumuyeckue), 3a cuyém 3akntoyeHuss ducmpubbromopcKux 002060p08

Mbi1 npednasaem:

o KoHKypeHmocnocobHbie UeHbl U CKUOKU MOCMOSIHHbIM KITUeHmMam.

e CrieyuarsnbHbie ycrio8usi 07151 TOCMOSIHHbIX KITUEHIMO8.

e [lod6op aHarnoeos.

lMocmaeky KomMrnoHeHmMo8 8 ftobbix obbemax, y0oernemeopstouUx eawum MompebHoCMSsM.

lpuemnembie cpoku nocmasku, 803MOXHa yCKOPEeHHasi mMocmaska.
Locmaeky mosapa & ritobyto moyky Poccuu u cmpaH CHI™.
KomrinekcHytro nocmasky.

Pabomy no npoekmam u rnocmasky obpa3syos.

®opmuposaHue ckiada nod 3akaszyuka.

Cepmucgbukambl coomeemcmeus Ha rnocmassnseMyro npooyKyuUto (Mo XenaHu KueHma).
o TecmuposaHue nocmasnsemMou npodyKyuu.

e [locmasKy KOMMOHEHMOo8, mMpebyruux 806HHYIO U KOCMUYECKYH MPUEMKY.

e  BxodHoli KOHMposib Ka4yecmea.

e  Hanu4yue cepmugpukama I1SO.

B cocmaee Hawel komnaHuu opeaHu3oeaH KoHcmpykmopckuli omderst, npu3eaHHbIl MomMozamb
paspabomyukam, U UHXEHepaM.

KoHcmpykmopckuli omOen nomoaaem ocyujecmseums:

Pezaucmpauuro npoekma y npousgooumersisi KOMIOHEHMOS.

TexHu4eckyro no0depXKy rnpoekma.

Bawumy om cHaMuUs KOMroHeHma ¢ npoussoocmea.

OueHKy cmoumocmu fpoeKkma ro KOMIOHeHmam.

U3ezomoerneHue mecmosol rnnambl MOHMaX U ryckoHanadoyHbie pabomeil.
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Ten: +7 (812) 336 43 04 (MHO20KaHANbHbI)
Email: org@lifeelectronics.ru

www.lifeelectronics.ru
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